

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/06

22.01.2024

OFFICE ORDER

This is to inform to all the staff members of Swarrnim Startup Innovation University that the charge of PR & Media is with Dr. Shashikant Bhagat, Professor & HOD of Journalism, Mass communication & Liberal Arts. The role and responsibilities of work regarding PR & Media will be handled by him. He is given centralized single point of contact for University to execute all the activity related to PR & Media.

All are requested to communicate him regarding matter/activity to publish in Media.

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Pro vice Chancellor, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. All staff members of Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University
- 4. Dr. Shashikant Bhagat, Professor & HoD, Journalism, Mass communication & Liberal Arts
- 5. Guard File